Order code: LEDJ296
Spectra QX40 Pixel
Exterior Fixture
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Spectra QX40 Pixel  User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Underside mounting points:
Optional Barn Doors
(Order code: LEDJ296B)
To fit the barn doors, place them over the front
lens of the fixture and use the four thumbscrews
located in each corner to tighten it to the fixture.
The safety wire attached to the barn door can
be clipped to one of the two holes in each of
the side arms.
Optional Snoot
(Order code: LEDJ296S)
To fit the snoot, place it over the front lens of the
fixture and use the four thumbscrews located in
each corner to tightnen it to the fixture.
The safety wire attached to the snoot can
be clipped to one of the two holes in each of
the side arms.
Optional Lenses
(20° - Order code: LEDJ296L)
(40° - Order code: LEDJ296M)
(15 x 60° - Order code: LEDJ296N)
To fit the lens, slide the left side with the locating
pegs into the locating slots on the left side of the
fixtures frontal glass, pull back the two thumb
spring clips on the right of the lens and lower the